August 14, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Gueydan, met in Special Session August 13, 2024 and gave preliminary approval for the adoption of the following Ordinance:

ORDINANCES

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SUB-CHAPTER 25B, SECTION 25:21 OF THE CODE OR ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF GUEYDAN, LOUISIANA ENTITLED "WATER RATES"

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SUB-CHAPTER 25C, SECTION 25:55 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF GUEYDAN, LOUISIANA, ENTITLED "SEWERAGE SYSTEM"

A copy of the aforementioned Ordinances may be obtained from the office of the Mayor, Town of Gueydan, 600 Main Street, Gueydan, Louisiana, upon request.

A Public Hearing will be held before the Regular Meeting of September 3, 2024 at 5:45 P.M., which meeting begins at 6:00 P.M., in the City Hall Council Room, 600 Main Street, at which time the Governing Authority, after hearing will adopt the aforementioned Ordinances.

S/Jude Reese

Jude Reese, Mayor Town of Gueydan 600 Main Street, Gueydan, LA 70542

Publish (1) time